SAMSUNG

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

Product details

Product :	Television Receiver
Model(s) :	GQ75Q80TG
Variant Model(s) :	GQ75Q8*T*****, QE75Q8*T*****

Declaration & Applicable standards

We hereby declare under our sole responsibility, that the product above is in compliance with the essential requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive (2014/53/EU) by application of

EMC	Safety
EN 55032:2015	EN 60065:2014+A11:2017
EN 55035:2017	EN 62311:2008
EN 61000-3-2:2014	
EN 61000-3-3:2013	Radio
Draft EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0	EN 300 328 V2.1.1
Draft EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0	EN 301 893 V2.1.1
	EN 303 372-2 V1.1.1
	EN 303 340 V1.1.2

the Directive (2011/65/EU) on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment by application of EN 50581:2012 and the Eco-Design Directive (2009/125/EC) implemented by Regulation (EC) No 642/2009 for televisions using test methods from EN 62087:2012 and EN 50564:2011.

Signed for and on behalf of : Samsung Electronics

Samsung Electronics QA Lab. Blackbushe Business Park Saxony Way, Yateley, Hampshire GU46 6GG, UK

SHloldoup

Stephen Colclough – Director Regulatory Affairs

(Place and date of issue)

2020-02-17

(Name and signature of authorized person)

* This is not the address of Samsung Service Centre. Please see the address or the phone number of Samsung Service Centre in the warranty card or contact the retailer where you purchased your product.